
Title FirstName MiddleName LastName Suffix City Country Email Phone 1 Cert Date
Thomas Appenzeller Walpersdorf Austria saya@gmx.at 12/11/13

Mrs Edith Breuß Feldkirch Austria edith-breuss@vcon.at 43 699 10814969 07/04/13
Sonja Busch Vienna Austria sonjabusch@pm.me 43 699 12346253 9/3/2016

Mag. Andy Chicken Großweikersdorf Austria andy.chicken@aon.net 07/04/13
Mrs Renate Chicken Großweikersdorf Austria renate.chicken@aon.net 07/04/13
Mag. Rainer Dirnberger Hitzendorf Austria r.dirnberger@inode.at 43 669 17097967 12/11/13
Mrs Gabriela Eckelt Wolfern Austria gabriela.eckelt@gmx.at 11/30/2014
Mag. Maria Embacher Salzburg Austria maremba@gmx.at 43 664 1525588 7/4/13

Christian Geltner M.D. Klagenfurt am Wörthersee Austria christian@geltner.at 43 463 538 DW31303 5/21/2004
Barbara Ilievski Vienna Austria barbara.ilievski@gmail.com 43 6707771727 07/26/2022

Mag. Sandra Kern Lieboch Austria sandrakern@gmx.at 43 664 4433822 12/11/13
Dr Sabina Kieninger Steyr Austria sableininger@gmx.at 43 7252 47221 07/04/13

Peter Koellerer Buchkirchen Austria peter@starmill.at 43 69915154066 07/27/2013
Mag. Ines Krencioch Wien Austria ines.krencioch@chello.at 43 676 6125087 07/04/13

Gerald Kreutzbruck D.I. Wien Austria gerald.kreutzbruck@reflex.at 73 19 793 4/21/1989
Dr Caroline Kunz Wien Austria caroline@kunk.at 07/04/13

Sophie Kurzmann Vienna Austria sophie.kurzmann@protonmail.com 43 664 78 310 76 3/04/2023
Mrs Nina Langmeier Wien Austria nina.langmeier@ao.at 43 650 5460979 7/4/13
Dr Reinhard Lasser Graz Austria r.lasser@aon.at 07/04/13

Thomas Liska Wien, Osterreich Austria ThomasLiska@protonmail.com 004369917187915 2/14/2014
Mrs Anna Maurer Wien Austria anna.maurer@chello.at 07/04/13

Karin Michalek Wien Austria karinmichalek@gmail.com 9/16/2013
Helene Monschein Axams Austria helmon@aon.at 05234 67354 03/21/2008

Mrs Gabriele Olle Persenberg Austria gabriele_olle@hotmail.com 43 650 515 1012 07/04/13
Mag.Dr.Elisabeth Pellegrini Wien Austria e.pellegrini@aon.net 43 664 531 2132 07/04/13
Dr Alfred Preindl Wien Austria alfred.preindl@chello.at 43 676 7016179 12/11/13

Peter Rantaša Wien Austria pmr@rantasa.pro 43 664 2146785 06/02/2023
Mrs Ulrike Resch MSC Götzens Austria 43 605330221 7/4/13

Michael Riegler Schwechat Austria schlander@gmx.at 43 676 348 7841 9/3/2016
Mag Alfons Rodlauer Steyr Austria arodlauer@gmx.at 12/11/13
Mrs Gertraud Ruedl Salzburg Austria 43 664 9100845 11/30/2014
Mrs Irmgard Schertler Dornbirn Austria ischertler@aon.net 43 650 7911954 07/04/13

Laura Schmitz Mödling Austria lauraschmitz@posteo.net 49 15152338156 3/04/2023
Mr Wolfgang Semmelrock Wien Austria s23@gmx.at 43 664 4435534 07/04/13

Christa Steinacher Salzburg Austria christa.steinacher@aon.at 662 430 779 4/12/2000
Dr Karl Stoxreiter Linz Austria praxis@stoxreiter.at 43 676 7773979 07/04/13
Dr. Barbara Tesch Vienna Austria barbara@teschtrainings.com 43 699 1007 1667 7/01/1998
Mrs Barbara Traunmüller-Gegner Gallneukirchen Austria barbara.traunmueller@aon.net 43 676 7549075 07/04/13

Lindsey Walker Vienna Austria lindsey_g_walker@yahoo.com 43 676 903 9999 06/24/2011
Christian Weber Vienna Austria christian.weber@myangel.at 43 69912609799 06/02/2023

Mag. Hermann Wegscheider Wien Austria wegschieder@holotrop.at 07/04/13
Dr Hans Peter Weidinger Wien Austria hp.weidinger@holotrop.at 43 664 4632707 07/04/13
Mag. Karin Winkler Brodingberg Austria praxis.karinwinkler@aon.at 43 650 9253688 12/11/13

Hemma Wuthrich-Haunschmidt Windischgarsten Austria hemma@wuthrichs.com 43 67764440699 3/04/2023
Marie-Pierre Lahaye Liège Belgium mplahaye@garrettlist.com 324 237 0438 9/03/1999



Laurence Perin Nessonvaux Belgium 87 267307 9/06/1996
Elvira Zhakulina Brussels Belgium odiel_@mail.ru 32 2 7324974 08/30/2012
Gilles Allegier Ph.D. Castelnau le Lez France gillesallegier@yahoo.fr 4 6772 2762 9/6/96
Patrick Baudin M.D. Ascain France holotropic64@wanadoo.fr 33 5 59 85 92 25 3/17/1995
Evelyne Bégué Bordeaux France evebegue@hotmail.fr 33 55601 1868 05/22/2009
Elysbeth Bellehigue Chateau Thebaud France elisabell@wanadoo.fr 2 4006 5967 11/19/1993

Mrs Anna Brust Cannes France brutsa@wanadoo.fr 07/04/13
Chantal Cachin Paris France chantal.cachin@club-internet.fr 1 4520 6805 4/12/2000
Chantal Combaz Saint-Julien France ccombaz@yahoo.fr 33 4 5035 1791 4/07/1998
Elaine Deconstanza-Ducrocq Saultain France 3 2725 8857 9/27/1992
Constance Delpit Mont-Saint-Martin France c.delpit@aliceadsl.fr 4 38 02 09 46 8/11/2001
Alain-Gerard Drey M.D. Saujon France 4623 5009 11/19/93
Claire Félix France claire.felix@infomaniak.ch 41 786322304 3/04/2023
Marie-Ange Gaullier Paris France magaullier@orange.fr 33 01 47 34 86 36 06/24/2011
Martine Gercault Paris France mgercault@gmail.com 33 1 45 20 77 27 11/15/1991
Catherine Gomart-Ducroix Paris France 1 4577 6615 11/19/93
Veronique Guerin-Racine Sens also Paron France cabvgr@aol.com 33 386 653477 4/07/1998
Jost Haines Uzes France djhaines@club-internet.fr 4 6622 0281 9/06/1996
Dorte Haines Uzes France djhaines@club-internet.fr 4 6622 0281 4/07/1998
Martine Lequeux Royan 17 France martineluquiau@gmail.com 1 5369 0169 11/19/1993
Olivier Lorton M.D. Flassans Sur Isso France 06 7279 0783 11/19/1993
Martine H.B. Luquiau Royan France martineluquiau@gmail.com 33 06 80 53 09 71 9/27/1997
Andrea Philipp Lodeve France 4 674 4 31 87 9/06/1996
Francoise Prevost Brest France
Florence Prudhon Toulouse France info@ko-ham.fr 33(0)608455492 9/16/2007
Eric Prudhon Toulouse France info@ko-ham.fr 33(0)676543327 9/16/2007
Helene Rietzler Paris France 1 4709 1289 9/06/1996
Claude Rivoire Peisey-Nancroix France claude_rivoire@yahoo.fr 33 625 512 080 11/15/1991
Max Rossler Ph.D. Neuilly France rsslm@aol.com 33 1 46 376059 11/19/1993
Emilia Gabriella Sanabria La Ferte Saint Aubin Centre France emilia.sanabria@cnrs.fr 33 695732022 07/26/2022
Djohar Si Ahmed Ph.D. Paris France 4219 0133 11/15/1991
Stéphanie Souhaité also Fr W Indies France stephanie.souhaite@gmail.com 33 768883502 1/30/20
Marion (Beaufrere) Soulages Dijon France marionsoulages@free.fr 4 9076 8136 6/01/1995
Richard Tollafield M.A. Angers France richard.tollafield@orange.fr 33 241 45 77 60 9/06/1996
Alessandra Agnese Genova Italy duendes@libero.it 39 3403007095 8/30/08
Jitka Badouckova Milano Italy sirael9@volny.cz 02 2952 7872 9/06/1996

Dr. Guilia Barletta Coma Italy aloha.1@virgilio.it 31 573 969 4/12/2000
Daniela Bonelli Bassano Milano Italy dabonbas@gmail.com 3406206202 09/02/2018

Monica Bortoluzzi Treviso Italy monicabortoluzzi@libero.it 393666630534 3/04/2023

Piero Coppo Lari Italy pierocoppo@gmail.com 0587 685038 4/12/2000
Elisabetta Corberi Roma Italy Elisabetta.corberi@fastwebnet.it 39 06 5032966 4/28/2004
Giovanni Cravero Milano (MI) Italy giovanni.cravero@fastwebnet.it 39 0243983093 4/12/2000
Maria De Cunto Perugia Italy decumari@alice.it 075 500 0764 4/12/2000
Arturo De Luca Napoli Italy 331 561 2872 4/12/2000
Robert Eccel Bolzano Italy robert.eccel@rolmail.net 39 0471 972 718 3/17/1995
Laura Girelli Milano Italy lauragirelli.psi@gmail.com 39 349 8213118 3/04/2023



Fulvio Gosso Prarostino (To) Italy fgosso@aslto3.piemonte.it 121 788 94 11/20/1997
Monica Limarzi Medi Mi Italy 0362 343854 4/12/2000
Mario Lorenzetti Avigliana (TO) Italy m.avalon@libero.it 39 119369298 4/12/2000
Irene De Melo Loureiro Malo (Vi) Italy terravolante@gmail.com 049 850916 4/23/2002
Maria Luisa Masturzo Ancona Italy 071 280 1147 4/12/2000
Michele Metelli Longiano Italy me@michelemetelli.com 39 3338493326 3/04/2023
Giuseppe Negro Salve (Le) Italy giuseppe.negro8@libero.it 80 5611883 3/21/2008
Marina Orefice Genova Italy 10 210035 4/12/2000
Alessandro Pacco Trieste Italy alessandropacco@gmail.com 39 3209266513 4/28/19
Claudia Panico Genova Italy info@respirazioneolotropicaitalia.it 010.346.22.19 11/02/2000
Dominico Pepe Messina Italy 090 671607 4/12/2000
Virginia Peixoto De Almeida Salles Rome Italy virginia.sl@libero.it 06 5082532 4/04/2004
Luca Sarcinelli Rome Italy lucasarcinelli@gmail.com 39 3 475030194 7/21/2017
Alessandra Spagnoli Roncofreddo Italy alessandraspagnoli@gmail.com 39 348 2562980 12/17/2023

Dott. Simona Maria Tabanelli Italy 11/20/1997
Liliana Trovalusci Rome Lazio Italy lilianatrovalusci@hotmail.com 39 347 1044730 07/26/2022
Augusta Uccelli Miilano Italy 02 7386936 4/12/2000
Madeline Dolan Niederanven Luxembourg dolanm@pt.lu 352 348 560 3/17/1995
Rui Manuel Pinto de Magalhaes Bizarro Tomar Portugal ruimbizarro@gmail.com 351 93 994 0591 10/30/2009
Frederico Custodio Leiria Portugal fmcustodio@gmail.com 35 1962557744 03/26/2018
Clodagh Friel Penamacor Castelo Branco Portugal clodagh.friel@gmail.com 35 1910165174 3/04/2023
Diamantino Oliveira Ferreira Lisbon Portugal cosmicdia@gmail.com +351915192290 4/15/2015
Tertit Ring Algarve Portugal tertitring@hotmail.com 281 971 487 3/16/1995
Irene Abbondio Clarens Switzerland iabbondio@bluewin.ch 021 964 46 56 07/01/1988
Iris Andres Grellingen Baselland Switzerland feuerkind@posteo.de 0041 787427276 3/04/2023
Ruth Bechter Wallisellen Switzerland ruth.bechter@bluewin.ch 1 830 3716 9/27/1992
Christoph Bieri Schüpfheim Luzern Switzerland christoph.bieri@gmx.ch 41 7 88242412 3/04/2023
Elsa Boll-Sommerhalder Gunsberg Switzerland 32 637 1434 9/27/1992
Vera Challand Basel Switzerland v.challand@bluewin.ch 61 272 0727  
Tjalle Eugster St Gallen Switzerland tjalleeugster@gmail.com 20 1232 48677 8/11/2001
Claire Felix Geneva Switzerland claire.felix@infomaniak.ch 41 786322304 3/04/2023
Monika Fluckiger Koniz Switzerland monika.fluckiger@bluewin.ch 31 381 0377 4/07/1998
Jörg Fuhrmann Stein Am Rhein Switzerland freiraum@ngh-hypnoseausbildung-schweiz.ch41 525335285 10/15/2016
Charlotte Gomes Thonex Switzerland charlotte_gomes@hotmail.com 41 22 349 3168 4/12/2000
Marianne Gubler Nyon Switzerland mariannegu@bluewin.ch 22 361 7286 07/01/1988
Edmond Pierre Kehrli Egg Switzerland 1 984 0824 4/21/1989
F. Edith Loosli Gwatt Switzerland 33 363 045 07/01/1988
Gabriella Marcionelli Fetigny Switzerland holotropicromandie@protonmail.com 41 796345777 9/2/2018
Friederike Meckel Fischer MD Zürich Switzerland fischer.meckel@fischerlaw.ch 41 44 420 1551 11/15/1991
Maya Preisig Bern Switzerland preisigms@swissonline.ch 31 302 7019 9/06/1996
Regula Rüttimann Zürich Switzerland ruettimann.regula@bluewin.ch 043 222 40 13 04/12/2000
Irène M. Scheidegger Bern Switzerland 02/01/1994
Carmen Maria Scheifele Giger Zuerich-Oerlikon Switzerland carmen@hrgigermuseum.com 41 76 424 77 90 9/06/1996
Luccio Schlettwein Basel Switzerland info@holotrop.ch 41 76 815 1055 08/30/2012
Marc Scotoni Zürich Switzerland 1 383 3767 07/01/1988
Marija (Masha) Stefanović Geneva/Carouge Switzerland marija.stefanovic@gmail.com 41 796038490 08/26/2014



Leta Vonzun Steiner Luzern Switzerland Info@atelierbrambergsteig.ch 41 41 410 5080 11/15/1991
Theo Steiner LIC PhiC Luzern Switzerland Info@atelierbrambergsteig.ch 41 41 410 5080 4/21/1989
Stefan Szoeke Liebefeld Switzerland szoeke@gmx.ch 41 31 372 65 16 9/23/2006
Hildi Thalmann M.D. Bern Switzerland hthalmann@gmx.net 31 352 2243 4/07/1998
Berta Timcke Brugg Switzerland 56 441 4606 4/07/1998
Eva Ursiny Montreux-Clarens Vaud Switzerland evaursiny@gmail.com 41 79 816 60 99 3/04/2023
Sunay Sonja Wobmann Horgen Switzerland 41 43244 6203 09/16/2005
Erik Bouchard Amsterdam The Netherlands erik@scfnepal.org 85260379557 09/02/2018
Cameron Chesson Amsterdam The Netherlands cchesson@gmail.com 31624822300 08/30/2012
Otto Huizinga Enschede The Netherlands otto@wxs.nl 31 53 4340020 4/21/1989
Mischa Nerad HW Amsterdam The Netherlands l.neradora@chello.nl 71 5191500 06/17/2005
Joost Sliphorst Arnhem The Netherlands joost.sliphorst@me.com 31 6 53868715 06/24/2011
Judith Smit Hillegom The Netherlands judith@holotropischademwerk.nl 31633966806 06/24/2011
Hanny Wagenaar Km Haarlem The Netherlands 23 524 4176
Gunnur Basar Istanbul Turkey gunnuron@gmail.com 90 539 968 2385 10/30/2009
Defne Demircioglu Istanbul Turkey defnekiyat@gmail.com 905326165552 08/30/2012


